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Mark ESP [Pa]

*1 MAX 150

*2 - 100

*3 STD 40

Notes

1. The fan characteristics shown are in "fan only" mode.

2. ESP: External Static Pressure

3. Legend

Mark Fan speed

H-Tap High

M-Tap Medium

L-Tap Low
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Fan characteristics

Air flow auto adjustment

Fan characteristics

Field setting with remote control

Fan characteristics

Lower limit of ESP

Upper limit of ESP

*1

*1

*2

*3

*3

*2
Lower limit of ESP

Lower limit of ESP

Upper limit of ESP

Upper limit of ESP

H-Tap *1

H-Tap *2

H-Tap *3

M-Tap *1

M-Tap *2

M-Tap *3

L-Tap *3

L-Tap *2

L-Tap *1

Upper limit of ESP

Lower limit of ESP

H-Tap

M-Tap

L-Tap

Upper limit of ESP by air flow auto adjustment1.
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Lower limit of ESP by air flow auto adjustment
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